in Compustat Global and Worldscope over time and benchmarks these
against related disclosures in the actual annual report. Several observa-
tions are worth noting. First, Worldscope strictly followed its definition
of 12 months as the cutoff between current and noncurrent balance-sheet
items until 2011 (deviating from Rolls-Royce’s own distinction which,
in accordance with IAS 1.62, is based on their operating cycle of more
than 12 months). In contrast, Compustat does not adjust the firm’s
reported current asset position (effectively including components that
are due after 12 months). Second, even though this does not become
externally visible from the data guide, Worldscope must have changed
the collection procedure and internal working guidelines from 2012
onward when it stopped excluding portions that relate to periods of

19Applying techniques of “accounting adjustments” such as those covered in
standard Financial Statement Analysis textbooks, see e.g., Chapter 4 of Palepu et al.
(2019).

110 The Global Practices of IFRS Reporting

Table 4.1: Analysis of Current Assets for Rolls-Royce (in GBP million)

Current Assets
Current Assets (>One Year)

Year Compustat Worldscope Original Filing IFRS UK GAAP

2000 3,892 3,410 3,892 482
2001 4,551 3,741 4,551 810
2002 4,289 3,363 4,289 926
2003 4,536 3,427 4,536 1,109
2004 4,979 3,926 4,979 1,053
2005 5,617 4,971 5,617 646
2006 6,780 5,954 6,780 826
2007 7,253 6,426 7,253 827
2008 9,412 8,041 9,412 1,371
2009 9,374 8,108 9,374 1,266
2010 9,824 8,553 9,824 1,271
2011 8,315 6,889 8,315 1,426
2012 9,593 9,593 9,593 1,611
2013 12,818 12,818 12,818 1,927
2014 11,188 11,188 11,188 2,600
2015 12,116 12,116 12,116 3,025
2016 12,858 12,858 12,858 3,279
2017 14,595 14,595 14,595 3,501

Notes: The table reports the amount of total current assets for Rolls-Royce Holdings plc
for the years 2000 to 2017 retrieved from Compustat (data item “ACT”), Worldscope (data
item “WC02201”) and the company’s original financial statements. The last two columns
represent the amount of trade and other receivables expected to be recovered in more than
one year (IFRS terminology) and debtors’ amounts falling due after one year (UK GAAP